

ALMA CLASSIC (EN)

Ergonomic, Lightweight Footwear with Enhanced Arch Support

The Alma unisex model from Suecos offers breathable, lightweight comfort, making it an ideal choice for work or everyday wear. With a slightly wider last for added comfort, these ergonomic shoes provide excellent foot relief, especially during long hours of standing or walking. The CoolTech™ lining helps keep feet dry, while the ArchTech™ insole delivers superior cushioning and arch support for a better fit and enhanced comfort.

The certified slip-resistant EVA and rubber sole ensures stability on various surfaces, making Alma perfect for professionals in healthcare, hospitality, and beyond. These shoes are available in a range of colors to suit different styles.

Technical Specifications:

- Compliant with Regulation (EU) 2016/425.
- Breathable outer fabric for optimal ventilation.
- CoolTech™ inner lining for moisture control, keeping feet dry.
- Certified slip-resistant EVA and rubber sole, 100% latex-free.
- Removable ArchTech™ insole with arch support and superior cushioning.
- Ultra-lightweight, ergonomic, and flexible materials, free of harmful substances.
- Heel shock absorption technology for added comfort.

Care Instructions:

Hand wash with soap and water. If using a washing machine, opt for a short, cold-water cycle (max. 30°C). Do not spin dry. Avoid heat sources and dryers. To maintain the anti-slip properties of the sole, clean daily with soap and water. Regularly check the sole's thickness and tread for safety.

ALMA CLASSIC (ES)

Calzado Ergonómico y Ligero con Soporte de Arco Mejorado

El modelo unisex Alma de Suecos ofrece comodidad transpirable y ligera, lo que lo convierte en una opción ideal tanto para el trabajo como para el uso diario. Con una horma ligeramente más ancha para mayor comodidad, estos zapatos ergonómicos brindan un excelente alivio para los pies, especialmente durante largas horas de pie o caminando. El forro CoolTech™ ayuda a mantener los pies secos, mientras que la plantilla ArchTech™ ofrece una amortiguación superior y soporte de arco para un mejor ajuste y mayor confort.

La suela certificada antideslizante de EVA y goma garantiza estabilidad en diversas superficies, lo que hace que Alma sea perfecta para profesionales de la salud, la hostelería

y otros sectores. Estos zapatos están disponibles en una variedad de colores para adaptarse a diferentes estilos.

Especificaciones Técnicas:

- Conforme con el Reglamento (UE) 2016/425.
- Tela exterior transpirable para una ventilación óptima.
- Forro interior CoolTech™ para el control de la humedad, manteniendo los pies secos.
- Suela certificada antideslizante de EVA y goma, 100% libre de látex.
- Plantilla removible ArchTech™ con soporte de arco y amortiguación superior.
- Materiales ultraligeros, ergonómicos y flexibles, libres de sustancias nocivas.
- Tecnología de absorción de impactos en el talón para mayor comodidad.

Instrucciones de Cuidado:

Lavar a mano con agua y jabón. Si se utiliza una lavadora, optar por un ciclo corto con agua fría (máx. 30°C). No centrifugar. Evitar fuentes de calor y secadoras. Para mantener las propiedades antideslizantes de la suela, limpiar a diario con agua y jabón. Revisar regularmente el grosor y el dibujo de la suela para mayor seguridad.